Council Agenda

Wednesday, October 25, 2023
5:00 p.m.

Municipal Council Chambers
Pages

CALL TO ORDER

OPEN FORUM (MAXIMUM FIFTEEN MINUTES)

Interested persons are invited to speak to Council about any matter that appears
on this Agenda. Please sign the registration form available from the Deputy
Clerk or Clerk. Individuals may only speak for a total of three (3) minutes.

APPROVE OR AMEND AGENDA

Resolution
THAT Township of Chatsworth Council adopt the Agenda as revised.

DECLARATION OF PECUNIARY INTEREST

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

Resolution
THAT Council now go into Committee of the Whole.

5.1  Capital Budget Meeting #1 2

5.2  Rise and Report from Committee of the Whole

Resolution
THAT Committee of the Whole rise as Council to report and confirm the
actions taken in Committee of the Whole.

ADJOURNMENT



TOWNSHIP OF
CHATSWORTH

CAPITAL BUDGET MEETING #1
2024 BUDGET

October 25, 2023




Opening remarks from CAO
Public Works Equipment

- Public Works Bridges
Public Works Roads

Public Works Facilities

« Reserves Detail

Round Table Discussion







Public Works Equipment

2007 Cat Grader Replacement

2008 Cat Grader Replacement

2010 Cat Backhoe Replacement

2013 Western Star Tandem Plow Truck Replacement
Sidewalk Machine




2007 Cat Grader Replacement.



2007 Cat Grader Replacement

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes

Vendor TBD from RQT N/A $ 625,000 |01-5702-7600 Equipment Purchase

Total Budget Request 3 - $ 625,000
Iu_J Prior Year
8 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
a Reserves

Reserve Funds

Grants

Debt Issuing Agent to be determined M/A $ 625,000.00

Taxation

Unfunded

Requested Funding Source $ - $ 625,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




2008 Cat Grader Replacement




2008 Cat Grader Replacement

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes

Vendor TBD from RQT NA $ 625,000 [01-5702-7600 Equipment Purchase

Total Budget Request $ - $ 625,000
II.E Prior Year
3 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
a Reserves

Reserve Funds

Grants

Debt Issuing Agent to be determined MNA £ 625,000

Taxation

Unfunded

Requested Funding Source $ - $ 625,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




2010 Cat Backhoe Replacement




2010 Cat Backhoe Replacement

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes

Vendor TBD from RQT NA $ 225,000 |01-5702-7600 Equipment Purchase

Total Budget Request $ - $ 225,000
Iu_J Prior Year
8 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
a Reserves

Reserve Funds

Grants

Debt Issuing Agent to be determined na $ 225,000

Taxation

Unfunded

Requested Funding Source $ - $ 225,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




2013 Tandem Plow Replacement




2013 Tandem Plow Replacement

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes
Contractors TBD from RQT N/A $ 390,000 |01-5702-7600 Equipment Purchase
Engineering
Total Budget Request $ - $ 390,000
Iu_J Prior Year
8 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
a Reserves
Reserve Funds
Grants
Debt Issuing Agent to be determined MN/A $ 390,000.00
Taxation
Unfunded
Requested Funding Source $ - $ 390,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




Sidewalk Machine Replacement.




Sidewalk Machine Replacement

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes
Contractors $ 85,000 |01-5702-7600 Equipment Purchase
Engineering
Total Budget Request $ - |$ 85,000
Iu_J Prior Year
8 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
a Reserves
Reserve Funds
Grants
Debt Issuing Agent to be determined MN/A $ 85,000
Taxation
Unfunded
Requested Funding Source $ - $ 85,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




. August 31 [2023 Ending

704 2019 Western Star S/A
707 2010 Cat 416E Backhoe
706 2013 Western Star Tandem

708 2014 Western Star Tandem

710 2016 Internation Tandem
711 2017 F150

712 2017 F150

714 2019 Cat 140 Grader

715 2007 Cat 140H Grader
717 2011 JD 770G Grader
719 2009 JD 644K loader

721 2013 JD 770G Grader

2019 JD 1025R Sidewalk Tractor
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2023 to Projected
August 31 |2023 Ending

2013 JD 190DW Excavator 21,352
2020 FAE Brusher head 3,321
2009 Volvo Tandem 11,154

2008 Cat 140M Grader 18,059

2020 F350 817
2020 F150 58
2021 Cat 420F Backhoe

2020 F350

2021 Ram 1500

2023 International Tandem

2021 AMI Broom

2023 Vermeer BC1500 Chipper
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Total 127,093 160,140 158,739 259,704 209,505 276,284




Public Works Bridge

Gordon Lange Bridge - Structure 4




Gordon Lang Bridge




Gordon Lang Bridge

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes
Contractors $ 600,000
Engineering $ 35,000 budgeted in 2023
Total Budget Request $ 35,000 ( $ 600,000
Iu_J Prior Year
8 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
A Reserves $ 35,000
Reserve Funds
Grants £ 395,000
Debt $ 205,000
Taxation
Unfunded
Requested Funding Source $ 35,000 | $ 600,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




Public Works Roads

Sideroad 7 Conc 8W. To SR 3

Veterans Road North GR 40 to Massie Road

Sideroad 10 Paving Hwy 10 and Eastback Line
Concession 5B and Sideroad 6 Resurface MuCullough Lake Rd and Con 6
Walker Sideroad Reconstruction Hwy 6 to Conc 10

Concession 8 Resurface GR 16 to Kuhl Pit

Sideroad 3 Resurface GR 40 to Conc 6

Concession 2 Resurface Chatsworth 24 S. to SR 60
Sideroad 30 Repair Eastback Line and Mill Road




Sideroad 7 Reconstruction




Sideroad 7 Reconstruction

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes
Contractors TBD from RQT $ 600,000 |01-5608-7370
Engineering BM Ross $ 60,000 |01-5608-7371
Total Budget Request $ - $ 660,000

||_|—J Prior Year

o Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget

g Reserves $ 440,000 |01-0100-2506 PW Reserves

o Reserve Funds
Grants Gas Tax $ 220,000 |04-0898-3000 2022 and 2023 Gas Tax
Debt allotment committed in

2023. This would be the

Taxation 2024 estimated allotement
Unfunded
Requested Funding Source $ - $ 660,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




Veterans Rd N Reconstruction




Veterans Rd N Reconstruction

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes
Contractors TBD from RQT $ 200,000 (01-5607-7370
Engineering BM Ross $ 20,000 [01-5607-7371
Total Budget Request $ - $ 220,000
Iu_J Prior Year
8 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
a Reserves $ 220,000 (01-0100-2506 PW Reserves
Reserve Funds
Grants
Debt
Taxation
Unfunded
Requested Funding Source $ - $ 220,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




Sideroad 10 Paving




Sideroad 10 Paving

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes
Contractors TBD from RQT $ 300,000 |01-5673-7370
Engineering BM Ross $ 30,000 |01-5673-7371
Total Budget Request $ - $ 330,000
Iu_J Prior Year
8 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
=4 Reserves $ 330,000 |01-0100-2506 | Public Works Reserve
Reserve Funds
Grants
Debt
Taxation
Unfunded
Requested Funding Source $ - $ 330,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




Con 5B and SR 6 Resurface




Con 5B and SR 6 Resurface

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes
Contractors TBD from RAT N/A $ 200,000 (01-5604-7370
Engineering BM Ross $ 20,000 [01-5604-7371
Total Budget Request $ - $ 220,000
Iu_J Prior Year
8 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
=4 Reserves N/A $ 220,000 |01-0100-2506  |PW Reserves
Reserve Funds
Grants
Debt
Taxation
Unfunded
Requested Funding Source $ - $ 220,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




Walker SR Reconstruction




Walker SR Reconstruction

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes
Contractors TBD from RFT MN/A $ 500,000
Engineering BM Ross N/A $ 50,000
Total Budget Request $ - $ 550,000
Iu_J Prior Year
8 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
a Reserves N/A $ 550,000 |01-0100-2506 PW Reserves
Reserve Funds
Grants
Debt
Taxation
Unfunded
Requested Funding Source $ - $ 550,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




Concession 8 Resurface




Concession 8 Resurface

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes
Contractors TBD from RFT $ 350,000 |01-5606-7370
Engineering BM Ross $ 35,000.00 101-5606-7371
Total Budget Request $ - $ 385,000
Iu_J Prior Year
8 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
a Reserves $ 385,000 Public Works Reserve
Reserve Funds
Grants
Debt
Taxation
Unfunded
Requested Funding Source $ - $ 385,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




Sideroad 3 Resurface




Sideroad 3 Resurface

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes
Contractors TBD from RFT MN/A $ 250,000 (01-5610-7370
Engineering BM Ross N/A $ 25,000 [01-5610-7371
Total Budget Request $ - $ 275,000
Iu_J Prior Year
8 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
a Reserves N/A $ 275,000 (01-0100-2506 PW Reserve
Reserve Funds
Grants
Debt
Taxation
Unfunded
Requested Funding Source $ - $ 275,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




Concession 2 Resurface




Concession 2 Resurface

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes
Contractors TBD from RFT MN/A $ 400,000 (01-5605-7370
Engineering BM Ross N/A $ 40,000 [01-5605-7371
Total Budget Request $ - $ 440,000
Iu_J Prior Year
8 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
a Reserves $ 300,000 |01-0100-2506 PW Reserve
Reserve Funds
Grants
Debt $ 140,000
Taxation
Unfunded
Requested Funding Source $ - $ 440,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




Sideroad 30 Repair




Sideroad 30 Repair

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes
Contractors TBD from RFT $ 275,000 (01-5670-7370
Engineering BM Ross $ 27,000.00 101-5670-7371
Total Budget Request $ - $ 302,000
Iu_J Prior Year
8 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
a Reserves
Reserve Funds
Grants
Debt $ 302,000
Taxation
Unfunded
Requested Funding Source $ - $ 302,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




Public Works Facilities

Handrail Installation Holland Shop
Work Yard Drainage Holland Shop
Main Shop Bollard Replacement Holland Shop
Steel Siding Replacement Sullivan Shop
Salt Dome Shingle Replacement Sullivan Shop

Office Flooring Replacement Sullivan Shop




Holland Shop Maintenance




Holland Shop Maintenance

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes
Contractors TBD within Procurement Policy N/A $ 40,000 [01-5630-7370
Engineering
Total Budget Request $ - $ 40,000
Iu_J Prior Year
8 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
a Reserves N/A $ 40,000 (01-0100-2506 PW Reserve
Reserve Funds
Grants
Debt
Taxation
Unfunded
Requested Funding Source $ - $ 40,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




Sullivan Shop Maintenance




Sullivan Shop Maintenance

Budget Request by Cost Type Vendor (If Known) Prior Year Approval| 2024 Budget |G/L Accounts Notes
Contractors TBD within Procurement Policy N/A $ 140,000 |01-5630-7370
Engineering
Total Budget Request $ - $ 140,000
Iu_J Prior Year
8 Funding Sources Description Approval 2024 Budget
a Reserves N/A $ 140,000 |01-0100-2506 PW Reserve
Reserve Funds
Grants
Debt
Taxation
Unfunded
Requested Funding Source $ - $ 140,000

TOWNSHIP OF

hatswort

Neighbours by Nature




Reserve Balances

Contributions Committed Reserves |Projected Ending Balance

Reserve

Rate Stabilization
General Working Capital
Administration
Administration - CIP
Election reserve

Fire

Landfill General
Landfill Post Closure
Streetlight reserve
Equipment/Vehicles
Roads

Snow Removal
Bridges

Sidewalks
Biodigester

Parks & Rec
Cemetery Operations
Modernization

Opening Balance

(45,577)
(676,690)
(132,853)

(80,000)

0
(489,216)
(399,308)

(51,000)

(62,088)
(338,140)

(2,686,391)

(3,243)
574,339
(35,000)
(335,408)
(858,631)

(37,252)
(174,704)

Contributions

(25,529)
(20,000)
(7,000)
(82,362)
(102,903)

(10,278)
(297,669)
(873,036)

(51,060)

(104,342)

5,831,162) 1,574,179) 3,075,020

Committed Reserves

45,577
250,000
75,000
60,000

247,000
34,945

483,883
595,385

80,000
35,000
145,526
848,000

174,704

Projected Ending Balance
0

(426,690)
(83,382)
(40,000)
(7,000)
(324,578)
(467,266)
(51,000)
(72,366)
(151,926)
(2,964,042)
(3,243)
603,279

0

(189,882)
(114,973)
(37,252)

0

m



Reserve Fund Balances

Contributions | Committed Reserves | Projected Ending Balance

Gas Tax

OCIF

Parkland Dedication
Gravel Pit
Mainstreet Funding
Building

Recreation Capital
Chatsworth Water
WEF Water System

Water Joint

(218,266)
0
(203,033)
(69,050)
(533)
(58,797)
(417,806)
(111,793)
(422,898)
(323,019)

- 1825190

(219,414)
(319,230)

o O O o o

(66,107)
(13,466)

434,435
300,000

o O O O o

158,727
104,000

42,847
I

(3,245)
(19,230)
(203,033)
(69,050)
(533)
(58,797)
(417,806)
(422,898)
(111,793)
(323,019)

(1,629,204



Rate Stabilization and General Working/Capital
Reserves

Openin . :
Reserve P 5 Contributions
Balance

Rate Stabilization (45,577)

Committed Projected Ending
Reserves Balance

General Working Capital (676,690)

Budgeted contribution to operating

45,577

Budgeted contribution to operating

100,000

Easement Agreements

100,000

Subdivision Development Engineering

50,000

Ending Balance (722,267)

295,577 (426,690)




Reserve

Opening Contributions

Balance

(212,853)

Administration

Committed
Reserves

Projected
Ending Balance

CIP Fund from Grey County

(20,000)

Integrity Commissioner

(5,500)

Capital Contribution

(20,029)

Hospital Contribution

35,000

Funding CIP approved projects

60,000

2023 Capital Budget

40,000

Ending Balance

(45,529)

135,000

(123,382)




Reserve

Opening Contributions Committed Projected

Balance Reserves Ending Balance

(489,216)

Capital Contribution

(82,362)

PPE

13,000

Rescue Vehicle

234,000

Ending Balance

(489,216) (82,362) 247,000 (313,578)



Reserve

Landfill General

OPEIALE Contributions

Balance

(399,308)

Committed
Reserves

Projected
Ending Balance

Sullivan Capital Contribution

(63,041)

Markdale Capital Contribution

(2,862)

Budgeted Transfer-Markdale

(22,000)

Budgeted Transfer Sullivan

(15,000)

Markdale Debenture Payment

34,945

Ending Balance

(102,903)

34,945

(467,266)




Streetlights

Committed Projected

Reserve Opening Balance Contributions :
P 5 Reserves Ending Balance

(62,088)

Budgeted Contribution (63,041)

Ending Balance (62,088) (63,041) (72,366)




Reserve

Machinery/Equipment

Opening Balance Contributions

(338,140)

Committed
Reserves

Projected
Ending Balance

Budgeted Contributions

(297,669)

2023 Chipper Purchase

108,883

2023 Capital Commitment

375,000

Ending Balance

(338,140)

(297,669)

483,883

(151,926)




Committed Projected
Reserves Ending Balance

Reserve Opening Balance Contributions

(2,686,391)

Budgeted Contributions (873,036)

Capital Commitments 595,385

Ending Balance (2,686,391) (873,036) 595,385 (2,964,042)




Reserve

Opening Balance Contributions

574,339

Committed
Reserves

Projected
Ending Balance

Budgeted Contributions

(51,060)

Gordon Lang Engineering

Fund Operating OSIM Report

Snake Creek Bridge

Ending Balance

574,339

(51,060)

603,279




Sidewalks

Committed Projected

Reserve Opening Balance Contributions .
P 5 Reserves Ending Balance

(35,000)

Budgeted Contributions

Capital Commitments

Ending Balance (35,000)




Biodigester

Opening 0 Committed Projected
Reserve Contributions :
Balance Reserves Ending Balance

(335,408)

2023 Debenture Payment 92,000

Chatsworth share of deficit 53,526

Ending Balance (335,408) 145,526 (189,882)




Reserve

Parks and Recreation

Committed

Opening Balance Contributions
Reserves

(858,631)

Projected Ending
Balance

Budgeted Contributions

(104,342)

Capital Commitments

848,000

Ending Balance

(858,631)  (104,342) 848,000

(114,973)




Cemetery Operations

Committed Projected Ending

Reserve Opening Balance Contributions
Reserves Balance

(37,252)

Budgeted Contributions

Commitment to Maintenance

Ending Balance (37,252) (37,252)




Committed Projected Ending

Reserve Opening Balance Contributions
Reserves Balance

(218,266)
2023 Funding Allocation (219,414)

Capital Commitment 434,435

Ending Balance (218,266) (219,414) 434,435




Ontario Community Infrastructure Fund

' o ' Proj Endi
Reserve Opening . .. .. Committed Projected Ending
Balance ENEAYES Balance

2023 Funding Allocation (319,230)

Capital Commitment 300,000

Ending Balance 0 (319,230) 300,000 (19,230)




Other Reserve Funds

' o ' Proj Endi
Reserve Opening . .. .. Committed Projected Ending
Balance ENEAYES Balance

Parkland Dedication (203,033) (203,033)
Gravel Pit (69,050) (69,050)
Mainstreet Funding (533) (533)
Building (58,797) (58,797)
Recreation Capital (417,806) (417,806)




Water Reserve Funds

' o ' Proj Endi
Reserve Opening . .. .. Committed Projected Ending
Balance ENEAYES Balance

WF Water System (104,555) (66,107) 104,000 (66,662)
Chatsworth Water (410,813) (13,466) 158,727 (265,552)
Water Joint (300,243)  (42,847) (343,090)
Total (815,611)  (122,421) 262,727 (675,305)




Financial Conclusions




Roads Projects
$3,562,000

Description

Sideroad ¥ Conc BW. To SR 3

Veterans Road North GR 40 to Massie Road
Sideroad 10 Paving Hwy 10 and Eastback Line
Concession 5B and Sideroad & Resurface MuCullough Lake Rd and SR &
Walker Sideroad Reconstruction HWY & to Con &

Concession B Resurface GR 16 to Kuhl Pit

Sideroad 3 Resurface GR 40 to Conc 6

Concession 2 Resurface Chatsworth 24 5. to SR &0
Sideroad 30 Repair Eastback Line and Mill Road

5 5 5
3 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
3 5 3
5 5 5
3 5 3
5 5 5
3 5

Handrail Installation Holland Shop
Woarkyard Drainage Holland Shop
Main Shop Bollard Replacement Holland Shop

Steel Siding Replacement Sullivan Shop
Salt Dome Shingle Replacement Sullivan Shop
Office Flooring Replacement Sullivan Shop




What are the effects on the Roads Reserve with the initial project listing?

Roads Reserve 2024

Roads 2,720,000
Buildings 180,000
Total 2,900,000

Estimated Reserve Balance (2,900,000)
Reserve Contribution (900,000)
Gas Tax (220,000)
Ending Balance (1,120,000)

442,000

Annual Repayment 56,500
Affect on the tax levy 0.82%




Roads

2,720,000

Looking Forward

1,687,207

1,732,762

Buildings

180,000

100,000

100,000

Total

2,900,000

1,787,207

1,832,762

Estimated Reserve Balance

(2,900,000)

(1,120,000)

(475,193)

Reserve Contribution

(900,000)

(918,000)

(936,360)

Gas Tax

(220,000)

(224,400)

(228,888)

Ending Balance

(1,120,000)

(475,193)

192,321




Equipment/Vehicles

$1,950,000

Description

2007 Cat Grader Replacement

2008 Cat Grader Replacement

2010 Cat Backhoe Replacement

2013 Western Star Tandem Plow Truck Replacement
Sidewalk Machine




What are the effects of Equipment Project Listing?

1,800,00C

Annual Repayment 230,500
Affect on the tax levy 3.36%




What are the effects on the Roads Reserve with the initial project listing?

1,800,00C

Annual Repayment 230,500
Affect on the tax levy 3.36%

I Y 2025 2026

Equipment/Vehicles 150,000 698,500 887,095

Estimated Reserve
Balance (150,000) (300,000) 92,500

Reserve Contribution (300,000) (306,000) (312,120)
Ending Balance (300,000) 92,500 667,475




Total Effect on the Tax Levy

I P
Amount Repayment |[Tax Lev

Roads 442,000 56,500 0.82%
Equipment 1,800,000 230,500 3.36%

Bridge 205,000 26,500 0.39%

Total 2,447,000 313,500 4.57%




Township of Chatsworth
2024 Capital Budget

2024 Sources of External Financing
{Description Budget Grants Gas Tax Reserves L/T Debt

Gordon Lang Structure 4 5 600,000 395,000 5 205,000

Subtotal 5 B0, (00 395,000 - 5 - 5 205,000
2007 Cat Grader Replacement 5 625,000 5 150,000 | 5 475,000
2008 Cat Grader Replacement 5 £25,000 5 £25, 000
2010 Cat Backhoe Replacement 5 225,000 5 225,000
2013 Western Star Tandem PFlow Truck Replacement 5 390,000 5 390,000
Sidewalk Machine 5 85,000 5 - 5 £5,000

Subtotal 5 1,950,000 - -8 150,000 $ 1,800,000
Sideroad 7 Conc BW._To SR 3 5 660,000 220,000 | 5 440,000 | 5 =
Veterans Road Morth GR 40 to Massie Road 5 220,000 5 220,000 | 5 =
Sideroad 10 Paving Hwy 10 and Eastback Line 5 330,000 5 330,000 | 5 -
Concession 5B and Sidercad & Resurface MuCullough Lake Rd and SR & 5 220,000 5 220,000 | & -
Walker Sideroad Reconstruction HWY & to Con & 5 550,000 5 550,000 | 5 -
Concession 8 Resurface GR 16 to Kuhl Pit 5 385,000 5 385,000 | 5 -
Sideroad 3 Resurface GR 40 to Conc B 5 275,000 5 275,000 | 5 -
Concession 2 Resurface Chatsworth 24 5. to SR 60 5 440,000 5 300,000 | 5 140,000
Sideroad 30 Repair Eastback Line and Mill Road 5 302 000 5 302 000

Subtotal $ 3,382,000 - 220,000 § 2,720,000 5 442,000
Handrail Installation Holland Shop 5 10,000 5 10,000
Waorkyard Drainage Holland Shop s 25,000 s 25,000
Main Shop Bollard Replacement Holland Shop 5 5,000 5 5,000

Subtotal
Steel Siding Replacement Sullivan Shop 5 50,000 5 50,000
Salt Dome Shingle Replacement Sullivan Shop 5 80,000 5 80,000
Office Flooring Replacement Sullivan Shop S 10,000 s 10,000

Subtotal 3 180,000 - - 8 180,000 [&

Grand Total to Date 5 6,112,000 395,000 220,000 S 3,050,000 5 2,447,000




Next Steps

-
«Budget Kickoff
«Discuss Budget process
«Council Input

ve

&

-
*Operating budget
«Public Works
«Water

oFire

(-Capital Budget
«Roads
*Bridges
*Machinery and
Equipment
*Water

(-Capital Budget
«Recreation and
Facilities
e«Admin
*Fire
«Ec Dev (Update)

(-Operating Budget
«General Gov
*By-Law
«Building
«Police
«Conservation Authority

(-Operating budget
«Recreation and
Facilities
«Solid Waste
*Recycling
«Biodigester

-
«Final Discussions
«Public Presentation

¥ I

(-Adopt Budget
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